٥,



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1026270	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the automode documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names addresses or citizenship attached?
HADDON HOUSE FOOD PRODUCTS, INC.	Name: FLAVOR DELITE, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: NEW JERSEY ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ☐ DECEMBER 8, 2011	General Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship_NEW_JERSEY Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing TWIN TREE GARDENS	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,362,597 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESOUIRE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: CHERRY HILL	8. Payment Information:
State:_NJ Zip:_08034 Phone Number: _856.429.4100 Fax Number: _856.429.8819	12/12/2011 DTIMBERL 00000021 2362597 ** 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Email Address: patents@pobox.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Morman E. Keften Signature	DECEMBER 8, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover
NORMAN E. LEHRER Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HADDON HOUSE FOOD PRODUCTS, INC., a New Jersey

corporation, whose address is P.O. Box 907, Medford, New Jersey 08055, is the owner of the

trademark TWIN TREE GARDENS and of Trademark Registration No. 2,362,597, registered June

27, 2000;

WHEREAS, FLAVOR DELITE, INC., a New Jersey corporation, whose address is

P.O. Box 907, Medford, New Jersey 08055, is desirous of acquiring said registration, said

trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HADDON HOUSE FOOD PRODUCTS,

INC. hereby assigns to FLAVOR DELITE, INC. its entire right, title and interest in and to the

registration, the trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

HADDON HOUSE FOOD PRODUCTS, INC.

Bv:

David H. Anderson, President

Dated: 12-8-11

REEL: 004692 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 12/12/2011